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LOT #1 SITE NOTES

TOTAL PARCEL AREA: 9.4 * ACRES

EXISTING
BUILDING

BUILDING

MINIMUM

MAXIMUM

MINIMUM

PARKING:

X —
%k

*kk

ZONING: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

USAGE: WAREHOUSE
EXISTING PROPOSED
4,000 SF 4,000 SF

HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS:

ALLOWED PROVIDED
35' (2 STORIES) 21t (1 STORY)

GREEN SPACE (BY PERCENT):

TOTAL PARCEL AREA: 1.97 + ACRES

EXISTING ZONING: LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

BUILDING USAGE: COMMERCIAL

EXISTING PROPOSED
10,400 SF 10,400 SF

BUILDING HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS:
ALLOWED PROVIDED

35 (2 STORIES) 21't (1 STORY)

MINIMUM GREEN SPACE (BY PERCENT):

REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED
35% 36.67% 60% 39.7% *
BUILDING COVERAGE (BY PERCENT): MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE (BY PERCENT):
ALLOWED | PROVIDED ALLOWED PROVIDED
40% | 1% 40% 12%
YARD DIMENSIONS: MINIMUM YARD DIMENSIONS:
FRONT = 80 FEET REQUIRED - FRONT : = 100 FEET REQUIRED
30 FEET PROVIDED ** o | : 115 FEET EXISTING
SIDE = 30 FEET REQUIRED = . ~ SIDE = 30 FEET REQUIRED
+33 FEET PROVIDED EAST SIDE; +160 FEET PROVIDED WEST SIDE +49 FEET EXISTING EAST SIDE; +42 FEET EXISTING WEST SIDE
REAR = 30 FEET REQUIRED | “ 'REAR = 30 FEET REQUIRED

769 FEET PROVIDED
(9°X18’ PARKING STALLS)

1 SPACE PER EACH 3,000 SF OF WARHOUSE BLDG (4,000 S.F. TOTAL EXISTING)

2 SPACES REQUIRED BY CODE
2 SPACES PROPOSED

+119 FEET PROVIDED

PARKING:  (9'X18’ PARKING STALLS)

VARIANCE INVOLVED THE NEED FOR A REDUCED PERCENTAGE OF GREENSPACE REQUIRED FROM 60% DOWN TO 39.7%. THE VARIANCE WAS IN
RESPONSE TO ARTICLE I, SECTION 211-27.1F—(2)(F) AND GRANTED ON 10/4/2010.

VARIANCE INVOLVED THE NEED FOR A REDUCED FRONT YARD FROM 80" DOWN TO 30’. THE VARIANCE REQUEST WAS IN RESPONSE TO

ARTICLE V, SECTION 211C, SCHEDULE Il AND GRANTED ON 10/4/2010.
VARIANCE INVOLVED THE NEED TO AVOID HAVING TO SUBSTANTIALLY INCREASE THE PROPOSED PROPERTY ACQUISITION'S AMOUNT OF

PAVEMENT AND IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA. THE VARIANCE REQUEST WAS IN RESPONSE TO ARTICLE Ill, SECTION 211-24, D—12 AND

GRANTED ON 10/4/2010.

52 SPACES REQUIRED BY CODE
52 SPACES EXISTING

IT IS A VIOLATION OF LAW FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS THEY ARE ACTING UNDER THE
DIRECT DIRECTION OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR, TO ALTER AN ITEM IN ANY WAY. IF AN ITEM BEARING
THE STAMP OF A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IS ALTER, THE ALTERING ENGINEER,
ARCHITECT, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, OR LAND SURVEYOR SHALL STAMP THE DOCUMENT AND
INCLUDE THE NOTATION "ALTERED BY" FOLLOWED BY THEIR SIGNATURE, THE DATE OF
SUCH ALTERATION, AND A SPECIFIC DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATION.

5 SPACE PER EACH 1,000 SF OF COMMERCIAL BLDG (10,400 S.F. TOTAL EXISTING)

REFERENCES:

faes

1. A MAP ENTITLED "PLAN OF LAND OF MOUNT WEST INVESTMENT LP" PREPARED BY FREELAND—PARRINELLO LAND SURVEYORS, DATED

SEPTEMBER 28, 2010.

2. A MAP ENTITLED "PLAN OF LOT 1, JOHN G. TURNER SUBDIVISION®, PREPARED BY MRB GROUP, DATED 10-2-89, FOR PROJECT

NO. 380793.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. UNNAMED STREAM ALONG NORTHWEST PROPERTY LINE IS A TRIBUTARY TO CLASS C STREAM AND NOT SUBJECT TO NYSDEC

REGULATIONS.

2. NEAREST RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE IS ON THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE ROUTE 96/251 INTERSECTION AND +700 FEET PLUS

FROM THE EASTERLY WALL OF THE EXISTING WAREHOUSE FACILITY.

3. ALL CONSTRUCTION WILL CONFORM TO THE TOWN OF VICTOR STANDARDS. (NO CONSTRUCTION IS BEING PROPOSED AT THIS TIME)

o &

THE PARCELS ARE WITHIN THE ROUTE 96/251 CORRIDOR OVERLAY DISTRICT.

6. THE CONSERVATION EASEMENT MARKERS (CEM) ARE EVENLY SPACED ALONG THE LINE AND .29. MORE THAT 200 FEET APART.

SUBDIVIDER’S NOTE:

THE INTENT OF THIS SUBDMSION IS TO
DIVIDE TAX PARCEL 15.00-2-15.21 INTO
TWO LOTS.

CONTOURS ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE FROM ONTARIO COUNTY G.I.S. (ONCOR) AND U.S.G.S. QUADRANGLE.

REFERENCES LISTED HEREON.

THIS MAP IS SUBJECT TO ANY EASEMENTS OR ENCUMBERANCES THAT AN UPDATED ABSTRACT OF TITLE -

WOULD' SHOW.
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ONTARID COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

WE: STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC., CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP WAS PREPARED NOVEMBER 5, 2010
FROM THE NOTES OF AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY COMPLETED BY US ON NOVEMBER 1, 2010 AND THE

JAN 14 201

JOHN #. COOLEY. og%s.r

FILED

by

JOSEPH W. PADDOCK, N.Y.S.P.LS. NO. 50405

ACTING DEPUTY CLERK

7320 VICTOR MENDON ROAD
VICTOR, NEW YORK 14564

(RTE 251)

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
61 Commercial Street

Rochester NY U.S.A.

14614

Tel. 585.475.1440

Fax. 585.424.5951
www.stantec.com

McFarland Johnson

5297 PARKSIDE DRIVE
CANANDAIGUA, NEW YORK 14424

TOWN OF VICTOR, ONTARIO COUNTY
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